DS30024 Rev. 5 - 3 1 of 5 ZMM5221B-ZMM5267B
www.diodes.com � Diodes Incorporated
ZMM5221B - ZMM5267B
500mW SURFACE MOUNT ZENER DIODE
Features
Maximum Ratings and Electrical Characteristics @ TA = 25�C unless otherwise specified
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Power Dissipation (Note 1) Pd 500 mW

DS30024 Rev. 5 - 3 4 of 5 ZMM5221B-ZMM5267B
Ordering Information (Note 4)
Device Packaging Shipping
ZMM5221B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5221B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5222B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5222B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5223B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5223B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5224B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5224B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5225B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5225B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5226B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5226B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5227B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5227B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5228B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5228B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5229B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5229B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5230B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5230B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5231B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5231B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5232B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5232B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5233B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5233B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5234B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5234B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5235B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5235B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5236B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5236B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5237B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5237B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5238B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5238B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5239B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5239B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5240B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5240B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5241B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5241B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5242B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5242B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5243B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5243B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5244B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5244B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5245B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5245B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
Notes:     4.   For packaging details, visit our website at http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ap02007.pdf
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGN
SUGGESTED REPLACEMENT MMSZ52xx
DS30024 Rev. 5 - 3 5 of 5 ZMM5221B-ZMM5267B
Ordering Information (Note 4) (continued)
Device Packaging Shipping
ZMM5246B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5246B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5247B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5247B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5248B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5248B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5249B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5249B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5250B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5250B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5251B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5251B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5252B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5252B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5253B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5253B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5254B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5254B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5255B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5255B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5256B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5256B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5257B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5257B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5258B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5258B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5259B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5259B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5260B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5260B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5261B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5261B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5262B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5262B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5263B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5263B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5264B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5264B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5265B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5265B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5266B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5266B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5267B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5267B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor